

Sharada

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19693 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.613 OF 2016

Mehool N Bhuva and Anr.

...Applicants

Versus

Harish I Bhuva and Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Pooja Batra a/w Mr. A. Shrivastav i/b Akshar Laws for Applicants.
Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas a/w Mr. Bharat Jain i/b M/s. Economic Laws
Practice for Defendant Nos. 2 to 6, 8 and 9 in S/613/2016 and for
Defendant Nos.2 to 6, 8, 9 & 12 in S/612/2016

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 3rd JULY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The above Interim Application has been placed with Interim Application No.2064 of 2025 in Suit No.612 of 2016 on today's board. The matter is mentioned out of turn.

2. Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent in Interim Application (L) No.19693 of 2025 has sought

for time to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the Interim Application.

3. The Respondent shall file the Affidavit-in-Reply within a period of two weeks from today.

4. The Interim Applications shall be placed on 21st July 2025, “High on Board”.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]