

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3241 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 613 OF 2016**

Mehool Bhuva ... Applicant

In the matter between

Mehool Bhuva & Anr. ... Plaintiffs

V/s.

Harish I. Bhuva & Ors ... Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2064 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 612 OF 2016**

Adv. Arun Mehta, Adv. Skanda Rane i/b. M/s. Akshar Laws for
Applicant/Original Plaintiffs.

Adv. Bharat Kumar Jain i/b. M/s. Economic Laws for Defendant Nos. 2 to 6,
8, 9 & 12.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 30th JANUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. As and by way of last chance, stand over to 13th February 2026
under the caption "For Filing Consent Terms".

2. Parties are put to notice that no further time will be given to settled the matter and if no settlement is arrived at by then, this Court will proceed to hear the matter on merits.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar