

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3241 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 613 OF 2016

Mehool Bhuva	..	Applicant
<u>In the matter between:</u>		
Mehool Bhuva & Anr.	..	Plaintiffs
V/s.		
Harish I. Bhuva & Ors.	..	Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2064 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 612 OF 2016

Mr. Ankit Lohia i/b Akshar Laws for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas a/w Mr. Bharat Kumar Jain, Raj Adhia i/b Economic Laws Practice for Respondent nos. 2 to 9 in S/613/2016 & S/612/2016.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 4th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. As and by way of a last chance, stand over to **22nd June 2026**.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil